

**ENGINEERING DEPARTMENT
UNIVERSITY OF DELHI
DELHI - 110 007**

Ref.No. UE/ 59 /DU/ M- 100 (2020-2021)

Dated: 27/07/2020

NOTICE INVITING QUOTATIONS

Sealed percentage rate quotations are here by invited from the contractors enlisted with C.P.W.D., MES, Railways and working contractors of Delhi University for the work "Repair of the sewer line at flat no 26, Dhaka, University of Delhi." So as to reach the office of the undersigned upto 3.00 p.m. on 28/07/2020

SLNo	Description	Qty	Unit	Rate	Amount
1	Brick work with common burnt clay F.P.S. (non modular) bricks of class designation 7.5 in foundation and plinth in:				
1.1	Cement mortar 1:6 (1 cement : 6 coarse sand)	0.5	cum	6157.45	3079.00
2	Dismantling C.I. or asbestos rain water pipe with fittings and clamps including stacking the material within 50 metres lead:				
2.1	100 mm dia pipe	3	metre	55.65	167.00
3	Disposal of building rubbish / malba / similar unserviceable, dismantled or waste materials by mechanical means, including loading, transporting, unloading to approved municipal dumping ground or as approved by Engineer-in-charge, beyond 50 m initial lead, for all leads including all lifts involved.	5	cum	138.85	694.00
4	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion, (i) Single socketed pipes.				
4.1	110 mm diameter	6	metre	305.05	1830.00
5	Providing and fixing on wall face unplasticised - PVC moulded fittings/ accessories for unplasticised Rigid PVC rain water pipes conforming to IS : 13592 Type A, including jointing with seal ring conforming to IS : 5382, leaving 10 mm gap for thermal expansion.				
5.1	Single tee without door 110x110x110 mm	2	each	188.55	377.00
5.2	Bend 87.5°	2	each	129.85	260.00
6	Providing and fixing unplasticised -PVC pipe clips of approved design to unplasticised - PVC rain water pipes by means of 50x50x50 mm hard wood plugs, screwed with M.S. screws of required length, including cutting brick work and fixing in cement mortar 1:4 (1 cement : 4 coarse sand) and making good the wall etc. complete.				
6.1	110 mm	6	each	288.80	1733.00
7	Providing and fixing in position pre-cast R.C.C. manhole cover and frame of required shape and approved quality				
7.1	LD- 2.5				
7.1.1	Rectangular shape 600x450 mm internal dimensions	1	each	1228.90	1229.00
8	Supplying and fixing C.I. cover 300x300 mm without frame for gully trap (standard pattern) the weight of cover to be not less than 4.5 kg	2	each	667.80	1336.00
9	Raising manhole cover and frame slab to required level including dismantling existing slab and making good the damage as required (Raising depth of manhole to be paid separately)				
9.1	Rectangular manhole 90x80 cm with rectangular cover 600 x 450 mm of grade LD - 2.5	1	each	2457.95	2458.00
10	12 mm cement plaster of mix :				
10.1	1:6 (1 cement: 6 coarse sand)	3	sqm	263.55	791.00
	Total				13954.00
	Say				13954.00

Conditions:

- The work is to be completed within 05 days.
- 1.50% water /electricity charges will be recovered.
- C.P.W.D. specifications will be followed.
- Rates should be quoted both in words & figures.
- Undersigned reserves the right to reject any or all the quotations without assigning any reason therefore.

Executive Engineer

- I / We hereby quote.....% above / below / at par the estimated cost of Rs.13,954.00 to execute the above work.
- I / we hereby undertake that my / our agency have not been blacklisted / debarred in any Govt. Organization since last 3 years.

(Contractor)

- The Director, Computer Centre with a request to display the Notice inviting spot quotation on the University Website.
- Mrs. Kavita, J.A.C.T. to ensure the display of the tender /quotation notice on the University website.
- Notice Board.

Executive Engineer